38 -

39 -

40 -

41 -

42 -

43 Total Accumulated Depreciation -

44 NET PLANT -

45 DEFERRED TAXES  -

46 -

47 DEFERRED DEBITS AND CREDITS & OTHER -

48 WORKING CAPITAL -

49 TOTAL RATE BASE  $0

50 RATE OF RETURN

51 REVENUE REQUIREMENT 2,040

Exh. EMA-16

Page 5 of 14

Avista Rebuttal Property Tax

Exh AIW-2

Dockets UE-170485 / UG-170486Avista Utilities The adjustments have been compiled in this w/p so

UE-170485/UG-170486   staff could be sure that the pro forma adjustment

Calculation of Adj 2.02, Restate Property Tax and Adj 3.06,Pro Forma Property Tax- Electric   was based on the amtl of the restated expense

2.02 Restate Property Tax   source: company file 1) CB - Property Tax ADJ REVISED tab G-RPT

65.73% 34.27% 100.00%

Washington Idaho Montana Oregon Colstrip Total Washington Idaho Total

Actual Per Results

P/T:

408150 3,342,360   1,241,751   8,081,676   2,611,176   3,686   15,280,649   10,043,971   5,236,678   15,280,649

408180 3,146,573   1,367,715   1,239,750   10,490   -   5,764,528   3,789,024   1,975,504   5,764,528

   P/T Total 6,488,933   2,609,466   9,321,426   2,621,666   3,686   21,045,177   # 13,832,995   7,212,182   21,045,177

Dist:

408170 7,495,836   3,070,265   -   -   -   10,566,101   7,495,836   3,070,265   10,566,101

Actual Per Results 13,984,769   5,679,731   9,321,426   2,621,666   3,686   31,611,278   # 21,328,831   10,282,447   31,611,278

 as originally filed 13,357,999   5,679,731   9,743,496   2,621,666   3,686   31,406,578

Current Period

Expense 12,677,752   5,675,167   9,750,999   2,525,509   3,686   30,633,112

difference (680,247)   (4,564)   7,503   (96,157)   -   (773,466)

P/T:

408150 3,029,983   1,240,753   8,454,116   2,515,403   3,686   15,243,941   10,019,842   5,224,099   15,243,941

408180 2,852,494   1,366,616   1,296,883   10,105   5,526,099   3,632,305   1,893,794   5,526,099

P/T 5,882,477   2,607,369   9,750,999   2,525,509   3,686   20,770,040   13,652,147   7,117,893   20,770,040

Dist:

408170 6,795,275   3,067,798   9,863,073   6,795,275   3,067,798   9,863,073

12,677,752   5,675,167   9,750,999   2,525,509   3,686   30,633,112   20,447,422   10,185,690   30,633,112   ties

Adjustment

P/T:

408150 (312,377)   (998)   372,440   (95,773)   -   (36,708)   (24,129)   (12,579)   (36,708)

408180 (294,079)   (1,099)   57,133   (385)   -   (238,429)   (156,719)   (81,710)   (238,429)

P/T (606,456)   (2,097)   429,573   (96,157)   -   (275,137)   (180,848)   (94,289)   (275,137)

Dist:

408170 (700,561)   (2,467)   -   -   -   (703,028)   (700,561)   (2,467)   (703,028)

(1,307,017)   (4,564)   429,573   (96,157)   -   (978,166)   (881,409)   (96,757)   (978,166)

as originally filed (249,680)

3.06 Pro Forma Property Tax source: company filename2.5)PF 2018-Property Tax ADJ

Current Period

Expense

65.73% 34.27%

Washington Idaho Montana Oregon Colstrip Total Washington Idaho Total

P/T:

408150 3,029,983   1,240,753   8,454,116   2,515,403   3,686   15,243,941   10,019,842   5,224,099   15,243,941

408180 2,852,494   1,366,616   1,296,883   10,105   -   5,526,099   3,632,305   1,893,794   5,526,099

   P/T Total 5,882,477   2,607,369   9,750,999   2,525,509   3,686   20,770,040   13,652,147   7,117,893   20,770,040

Dist:

408170 6,795,275   3,067,798   -   -   -   9,863,073   6,795,275   3,067,798   9,863,073

Actual Per Results 12,677,752   5,675,167   9,750,999   2,525,509   3,686   30,633,112   20,447,422   10,185,690   30,633,112   ties

as originally filed 15,000,000   6,424,000   11,078,000   2,584,000   3,686   35,089,686

2018 Period Expense 13,700,228   6,433,995   10,709,660   2,867,152   3,686   33,714,721

difference (1,299,772)   9,995   (368,340)   283,152   -   (1,374,965)
P/T:

408150 3,274,355   1,406,655   9,285,275   2,855,680   3,686   16,825,650   11,059,500   5,766,150   16,825,650

408180 3,082,551   1,549,346   1,424,385   11,472   -   6,067,755   3,988,336   2,079,420   6,067,756

P/T 6,356,906   2,956,001   10,709,660   2,867,152   3,686   22,893,405   15,047,836   7,845,570   22,893,406

Dist:

408170 7,343,322   3,477,994   -   -   -   10,821,316   7,343,322   3,477,994   10,821,316

13,700,228   6,433,995   10,709,660   2,867,152   3,686   33,714,721   22,391,158   11,323,564   33,714,722

Adjustment

P/T:

408150 244,372   165,901   831,159   340,277   -   1,581,709   1,039,657   542,051   1,581,709

408180 230,057   182,731   127,502   1,367   -   541,657   356,031   185,626   541,657

P/T 474,429   348,632   958,661   341,644   -   2,123,366   1,395,689   727,677   2,123,366

Dist:

408170 548,047   410,196   -   -   -   958,243   548,047   410,196   958,243

1,022,476   758,828   958,661   341,644   -   3,081,609   1,943,736   1,137,873   3,081,609

as originally filed 2,458,073

Commission Basis Expense - 2016 ALLOCATION

PAYMENTS MADE TO JURISDICTIONS FOR ELECTRIC ALLOCATION

Exh. EMA-16

Page 6 of 14

Avista Property Tax - Rebuttal

Exh AIW-2

Dockets UE-170485 / UG-170486

Avista Utilities

Revised Forecasts for Property Tax Expense

Source: file Avista Resp to Staff DR 160 Attach A

REVISED Link to Supplemental AS ORIG FILED  Staff Calculation REVISED

2016-2020 resp to DR 41 2016-2020 2017 Link to supplemental Link to supplemental 2016-2020

at 12/06/2016 ACTUAL 2016 Amts at 12/06/2016 resp to DR 40 resp to DR 40 at 12/06/2016
in thousands in thousands in thousands company comments in thousands

BOOK VALUE @ DEC 2015 2016 2016 2017

YEAR ASSESSED 2016 2017 2017 2018

YEAR TAX ACCRUED 2016 2017 2017 2018

Line YEAR TAX PAYABLE ( oregon & california) 2016-2017 2017-2018 2017-2018 2018-2019

No Company's Revised

1 2016 Estimate 2017 Estimate 2017 Estimate 2017 update 2018 Estimate

2 WASHINGTON - ELECTRIC

3

4 HIST COST INDICATOR 2,200,000 2,200,000 2,300,000 2,300,000 Actual per State DOR 2,300,000

5 ESTIMATED SYSTEM VALUE

6 ADD : NET ADDITIONS TO PLANT 0.000 310,837.112 0 291,856

7 LESS: Intangibles Other -31,087 0 -94,410

8 ADD : Smart Grid CIAC 0

9 LESS : Vehicles -5,660 0 -7,850

10 LESS : DEPR EST (see Form  1 page 115 rounded) -96,000 0 -96,000

11 TAXABLE PERCENTAGE 97.7962% 97.7962% 97.4317% 97.4317% Actual per State DOR 97.4317%

12 STATE ALLOCATION % 54.0193% 54.0193% 53.8840% 53.8840% Actual per State DOR 53.8840%

13 ALLOCATED VALUE 1,162,235 1.039 1,256,318 1,207,502 1,207,502 1,256,640

14 add:adjustments 620 492 492 Actual per State DOR

15 GROSS ASSESSED VALUE 1,162,855 1,256,318 1,207,994 1,207,994 Actual 1,256,640

16 EQUALIZED VALUE per state Certif ication Report 1,064,023

17 equalization factor 0.915 0.928 0.915 0.9150 2016 ratio 0.915

18 ASSESSED VALUE 1,064,023 1,165,485 1,105,327 1,105,327 Calculation 1,149,838

19 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

166 PROPERTY TAX ESTIMATES FOR  2016-2020 5YR FORECAST 2016-2021 2016-2021 2016-2021 2016-2021

167 REVISED :To Rosemary Coulson ?? at 12/06/2016 at 12/06/2016 at 12/06/2016 at 12/06/2016
168

169 SUMMARY: ACTUAL/Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate

170 2016 2017 2017 2018

171 ELECTRIC:

172

173   WASHINGTON 12,678 13,971 13,170 13,170 13,700

174   EST ADJ TO WASH

175   IDAHO 5,675 6,289 6,175 6,175 6,434

176   MONTANA 9,751 10,590 10,043 10,043 10,710

177   OREGON - Transm line only 10.5 10.7 11 11 11

178   OREGON - Coyote Springs II 2,515 2,624.1 2,857 2,857 2,857

179

180   SUBTOTAL 30,629 33,485 32,255 32,255 33,711

181

182 GAS:

183

184   WASHINGTON 2,723 3,109 2,915 2,915 3,173

185   IDAHO 1,470 1,605 1,653 1,653 1,782

186   OREGON 3,184 3,429 3,684 3,684 3,908

187 OTHER 0 0 0 0

188   SUBTOTAL

189 7,377 8,143 8,253 8,253 8,864

190 TOTAL EST TAX

191 38,007 41,628 40,508 40,508 42,575

Exh. EMA-16

Page 10 of 14

Exh. AIW-2

Dockets UE-170485 / UE-170486

Page 1 of 1

Avista Utilities

UE-170485/UG-170486

Calculation of Adj 3.06, Pro Forma Property Tax- Electric

Line

No

Current Period

Expense

1 65.73% 34.27%

2 Washington Idaho Montana Oregon Colstrip Total Washington Idaho Total

3

4 P/T:

5 408150 3,029,983   1,240,753   8,454,116   2,515,403   3,686   15,243,941   10,019,842   5,224,099   15,243,941

6 408180 2,852,494   1,366,616   1,296,883   10,105   -   5,526,099   3,632,305   1,893,794   5,526,099

7   P/T Total 5,882,477   2,607,369   9,750,999   2,525,509   3,686   20,770,040   13,652,147   7,117,893   20,770,040

8

9 Dist:

10 408170 6,795,275   3,067,798   -   -   -   9,863,073   6,795,275   3,067,798   9,863,073

11

12 Actual Per Results 12,677,752   5,675,167   9,750,999   2,525,509   3,686   30,633,112   20,447,422   10,185,690   30,633,112

13

14 as originally filed 15,000,000   6,424,000   11,078,000   2,584,000   3,686   35,089,686

15 2018 Period Expense 13,700,228   6,433,995   10,709,660   2,867,152   3,686   33,714,721

16

17 P/T:

18 408150 3,274,355   1,406,655   9,285,275   2,855,680   3,686   16,825,650   11,059,500   5,766,150   16,825,650

19 408180 3,082,551   1,549,346   1,424,385   11,472   -   6,067,755   3,988,336   2,079,420   6,067,756

20 P/T 6,356,906   2,956,001   10,709,660   2,867,152   3,686   22,893,405   15,047,836   7,845,570   22,893,406

21

22 Dist:

23 408170 7,343,322   3,477,994   -   -   -   10,821,316   7,343,322   3,477,994   10,821,316

24

25 13,700,228   6,433,995   10,709,660   2,867,152   3,686   33,714,721   22,391,158   11,323,564   33,714,722

26

27

28 Adjustment

29 P/T:

30 408150 244,372   165,901   831,159   340,277   -   1,581,709   1,039,657   542,051   1,581,709

31 408180 230,057   182,731   127,502   1,367   -   541,657   356,031   185,626   541,657

32 P/T 474,429   348,632   958,661   341,644   -   2,123,366   1,395,689   727,677   2,123,366

33

34 Dist:

35 408170 548,047   410,196   -   -   -   958,243   548,047   410,196   958,243

36

37 1,022,476   758,828   958,661   341,644   -   3,081,609   1,943,736   1,137,873   3,081,609

38 as originally filed 2,458,073

Commission Basis Expense - 2016 ALLOCATION

Exh. EMA-16

Page 11 of 14

O and M Offsets - Rebuttal Adjustment
Avista Utilities

O&M Offsets - REVISED ON REBUTTAL

Test Year Dec 31, 2016

  Excludes Plant Additions for Customer Growth (Budget Category 1,000's)

Electric Gas System Electric Gas

Plant Additions by Month in (000's) WA WA Total WA WA

Share Share Share Share

Functional Plant Categories ER Service State

Electric Transmission

System Transmission Rebuild Condition 2423 ED AN 65.73% 33,000   21,691

Benton-Othello 115kV Reconductor 2457 ED AN 65.73% 10,000   6,573